



Amendment to Sailing Instructions No.1

SI 1.5.

Delete reference to '60.1(a)' and insert '62.1(a)'.

SI 8.5.

Delete heading and insert ' Adding a windward mark as the new 1st mark of the course'
Delete last sentence 'This changes RRS 28'

SI 11.2(b)

Delete reference to 'SI 12.2(a)' and insert 'SI 11.2(a)'.

SI 13.2.

Delete reference to 'RRS 64.1' and insert 'RRS 64.2'.

SI 14.4

Insert the following sentence at the end of this SI: 'This changes rule A10.'

SI 16.4.

Delete reference to 'RRS 62.2'

SI 16.5.

Insert the following sentence at the end of this SI: 'This changes rule 61.3.'

SI 16.1

Change link to https://www.racingrulesofsailing.org/protests/new?event_id=5263

Simon James
Principal Race Officer.

Posted 07:00
10/01/2023